

Position Announcement

To be considered for this position, go to http:// employment.unl.edu, requisition 081042 and complete the Faculty/ Academic Administrative form. A CV. and three references should be sent to:

Cindy Larson-Miller **School of Natural Resources** University of Nebraska-Lincoln 149A Hardin Hall Lincoln, NE 68583-0931 Phone: 402-730-9691 email: clarsonmiller2@unl.edu http://snr.unl.edu



Associate Professor of Practice

This is a non-tenure leading Assistant Professor of Practice position established for a period of one year beginning in the spring semester of 2009. Continuation of this Earth Systems Educator position beyond one year is contingent upon the availability of grant funding and satisfactory accomplishment of assigned duties, up to a maximum of three years.

Primary responsibilities: 1) develop and facilitate online Earth Systems science courses, 2) conduct research on the teaching and learning of distance-delivered Earth Systems science, and 3) seek additional resources to support online education initiatives.

Minimum Required Qualifications: A Ph.D. is required. Doctoral areas of expertise include Earth, Natural or Physical Science or Science Education with a strong background in science. Candidates need to demonstrate knowledge of modern instructional approaches and curriculum design that use inquiry, integration and application of science content.

To be considered for this position, go to http://employment.unl. edu, requisition 081042 and complete the Faculty/Academic Administrative form. A CV, and three references should be sent to Cindy Larson-Miller (clarsonmiller2@unl.edu), School of Natural Resources, University of Nebraska-Lincoln, 149A Hardin Hall, Lincoln, NE 68583-0931. Tel: (402)730-9691. Review of applications will begin February 2, and continue until the position is filled. Applicants must be eligible to work in the United States. All hires are subject to final budgetary approval.

The University of Nebraska has an active National Science Foundation ADVANCE general equity program, and is committed to a pluralistic campus community through affirmative action, equal opportunity, work-life balance, and dual careers.



University of Nebraska-Lincoln

School of Natural Resources